## 503657856 01/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704490

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/1999		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
L&H MERGER LLC			12/31/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	L&H APPLIC	&H APPLICATIONS USA, INC.		
Street Address:	52 THIRD A	52 THIRD AVENUE		
City:	BURLINGTON			
State/Country:	MASSACHL	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01803	01803		
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:58		5428		
Patent Number:6033		224		
Patent Number:5999		903		
Patent Number: 601		464		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		769-7945		
Correspondence will L	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
		) 542-5070		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ହfr.com		
Correspondent Name: DENI		IS G. MALONEY		
		& RICHARDSON P.C.		
		3OX 1022		
Address Line 4:	MINI	VEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102	2	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14722-0020001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DIANE M. SATURNO		
SIGNATURE:		/Diane M. Saturno/		

01/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

DATE SIGNED:

## source=14722 Merger to L&H APPLICATIONS USA INC#page1.tif source=14722 Merger to L&H APPLICATIONS USA INC#page2.tif



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"L&H MERGER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "L&H APPLICATIONS USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "L&H APPLICATIONS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Court Brul

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0155347

AUTHENTICATION:

........

DATE:

12-21-99

PATENT REEL: 011027 FRAME: 0403

PAGE

1

PATENT REEL: 037542 FRAME: 0284

2021523 8100M 991551337

DEC-20-1999 16:16

OTPE	
AUG 2 4 2000	
Parties -	
TRADEMARY	

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF L&H MERGER LLC INTO L&H APPLICATIONS USA, INC.

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving corporation submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the limited liability company and other business entity which are to merge are:

Name .	Jurisdiction
L&H Merger LLC	Delaware
L&H Applications USA, Inc.	Delaware

2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by the domestic limited liability company and the corporation which are to merge.

3. The name of the surviving corporation is: L&H Applications USA, Inc.

4. The merger shall become effective on December 31, 1999.

5. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving corporation which is located at 52 Third Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803-4414.

6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the detailed as of December 1999, and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 264 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving corporation in the merger.

## L&H APPLICATIONS USA, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Gaston Bastiaens</u> Gaston Bastiaens, President

#871331 v/2 - meltread - \$\_bn02i.doc - 16251/1

PATENT TOTAL P.04 REEL: 011027 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

**RECORDED: 01/21/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 037542 FRAME: 0285

P.04/04 ...